# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATHAS HEALTH LLC		10/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOBILIS HEALTH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4120 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 150	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4041538	ACCURASCOPE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137547568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-3568

GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM Email:

**Correspondent Name:** BEN D. TOBOR

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN D. TOBOR
SIGNATURE:	/Ben D. Tobor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Accurascope-TM-Assignment-to-NHC#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0665

900380750

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Athas Health LLC, a limited liability company of Texas, located and doing business at 10740 North Central Expressway, Suite 275, Dallas, Texas 75231, is the owner of the service mark "ACCURASCOPE" and Registration No. 4,041,538 therefor, and

WHEREAS, Nobilis Health Corporation, a Corporation of Canada located and doing business at 4120 Southwest Freeway, Suite 150, Houston, Texas 77027, has succeeded to the business, assets, and goodwill of Athas Health LLC associated with the service mark ACCURASCOPE and Registration No. 4,041,538 therefor, pursuant to a purchase thereof from Athas Health LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$10, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Athas Health LLC, by and through its EVP-Fivare, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Nobilis Health Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark ACCURASCOPE and Registration No. 4,041,538 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the service mark has been used, and the rights to sue for past infringement.

Athas Health LLC

rs	
by: Title	EVEL Sugard
e crams	

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WARLS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of other . 2016, personally appeared Any of . 2016, an officer of Athas Health LLC, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he/she was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Athas Health LLC.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 6 day of 0 day of 0, 2016.

SUSAN MALLEK
Notary ID # 4907818
My Cemmission Expires
December 11, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

HOU 408548668y1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0666

**RECORDED:** 10/07/2016